

STAMFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1135(115)
 STAMFORD
 SPOT IMPROVEMENTS ALONG STILLWATER ROAD

STATE PROJECT NO: 135-295

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 11/23/2011
 No. of Bidders: 06

EMPIRE PAVING INC

RONDANO INC

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I
 NC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EMPIRE PAVING INC		RONDANO INC		WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC		
			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		100000.00	100000.00	35000.00	35000.00	45000.00	45000.00
0201199A	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE	l.f.	160	60.00	9600.00	30.00	4800.00	7.00	1120.00
0202003	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	7200	20.00	144000.00	30.00	216000.00	22.00	158400.00
0202102	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	144	75.00	10800.00	80.00	11520.00	80.00	11520.00
0202451	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	c.y.	20	100.00	2000.00	60.00	1200.00	170.00	3400.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	6400	85	5440.00	1.50	9600.00	2.00	12800.00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	393	5.00	1965.00	10.00	3930.00	27.00	10611.00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	25	100.00	2500.00	200.00	5000.00	180.00	4500.00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	1466	10.00	14660.00	10.00	14660.00	32.00	46912.00
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	371	100.00	37100.00	100.00	37100.00	133.00	49343.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	7200	2.50	18000.00	2.50	18000.00	3.00	21600.00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		4000.00	4000.00	4000.00	4000.00	4000.00	4000.00
0212003	SUBBASE	c.y.	2800	45.00	126000.00	30.00	84000.00	42.00	117600.00
0213012	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	520	48.00	24960.00	14.00	7280.00	78.00	40560.00
0219001A	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	1900	3.00	5700.00	4.00	7600.00	4.00	7600.00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	400	50.00	20000.00	35.00	14000.00	48.00	19200.00
0406002	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	s.y.	500	15.00	7500.00	30.00	15000.00	41.00	20500.00
0406163A	HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT	s.y.	70	100.00	7000.00	120.00	8400.00	54.00	3780.00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	2500	96.00	240000.00	110.00	275000.00	111.00	277500.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	2400	97.00	232800.00	106.00	254400.00	111.00	266400.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	1356	6.00	8136.00	5.25	7119.00	6.00	8136.00
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	5050	4.00	20200.00	4.00	20200.00	4.00	20200.00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		6500.00	6500.00	6500.00	6500.00	6500.00	6500.00
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	12	2600.00	31200.00	2500.00	30000.00	3700.00	44400.00

Bid Opening Date: 11/23/2011 No. of Bidders: 06				EMPIRE PAVING INC				RONDANO INC				WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0507022	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	2	3500 00	7000 00	4300 00	8600 00	7600 00	15200 00						
0507563A	SPECIAL MANHOLE - 5' DIAMETER	ea.	1	3500 00	3500 00	4000 00	4000 00	4700 00	4700 00						
0507601A	MANHOLE	ea.	8	2800 00	22400 00	3200 00	25600 00	4300 00	34400 00						
0507682A	MANHOLE - 5' DIAMETER	ea.	3	3000 00	9000 00	3600 00	10800 00	5100 00	15300 00						
0507685A	MANHOLE - 6' DIAMETER	ea.	1	3200 00	3200 00	5000 00	5000 00	7000 00	7000 00						
0507758A	RESET MANHOLE (STORM)	ea.	8	750 00	6000 00	250 00	2000 00	920 00	7360 00						
0507831A	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.	1	2000 00	2000 00	1200 00	1200 00	1100 00	1100 00						
0507899A	OFFSET CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	4800 00	4800 00	5000 00	5000 00	6400 00	6400 00						
0606906A	REBUILD MASONRY WALL	c.y.	20	500 00	10000 00	500 00	10000 00	1100 00	22000 00						
0607004A	REBUILD DRY RUBBLE MASONRY WALL	l.s.		10000 00	10000 00	12000 00	12000 00	14000 00	14000 00						
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	198	50 00	9900 00	40 00	7920 00	66 00	13068 00						
0651011	12'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	242	55 00	13310 00	68 00	16456 00	63 00	15246 00						
0651012	15'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	235	58 00	13630 00	70 00	16450 00	61 00	14335 00						
0651013	18'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	41	62 00	2542 00	80 00	3280 00	79 00	3239 00						
0651015	24'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	819	70 00	57330 00	90 00	73710 00	68 00	55692 00						
0651017	30'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	373	82 00	30586 00	100 00	37300 00	91 00	33943 00						
0651019	36'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	22	100 00	2200 00	130 00	2860 00	153 00	3366 00						
0651051	12'' R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	73	51 00	3723 00	70 00	5110 00	56 00	4088 00						
0651052	15'' R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	24	59 00	1416 00	72 00	1728 00	91 00	2184 00						
0651746	12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.	18	50 00	900 00	65 00	1170 00	41 00	738 00						
0653010	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.	6	150 00	900 00	1500 00	9000 00	244 00	1464 00						
0653100A	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12'' TO 42'' DIAMETER	l.f.	51	40 00	2040 00	40 00	2040 00	13 00	663 00						
0751711	6'' UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	1720	25 00	43000 00	30 00	51600 00	28 00	48160 00						
0814001A	RESET STONE CURB	l.f.	290	25 00	7250 00	22 00	6380 00	21 00	6090 00						
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	6750	5 00	33750 00	5 00	33750 00	4 00	27000 00						
0905001A	STONE WALL FENCE	l.f.	800	75 00	60000 00	200 00	160000 00	74 00	59200 00						

STAMFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1135(115)
 STAMFORD
 SPOT IMPROVEMENTS ALONG STILLWATER ROAD

STATE PROJECT NO: 135-295

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 11/23/2011 No. of Bidders: 06				EMPIRE PAVING INC		RONDANO INC		WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0912496A	REMOVE WOOD RAIL	l.f.	90	15 00	1350 00	10 00	900 00	12 00	1080 00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	305	14 75	4498 75	10 00	3050 00	6 00	1830 00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	300	8 00	2400 00	10 00	3000 00	14 00	4200 00
0922001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.	527	30 00	15810 00	36 00	18972 00	51 00	26877 00
0922501A	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	1700	32 00	54400 00	36 00	61200 00	47 00	79900 00
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	48	150 00	7200 00	130 00	6240 00	145 00	6960 00
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	4	400 00	1600 00	1000 00	4000 00	1400 00	5600 00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	500	4 00	2000 00	1 00	500 00	10 00	5000 00
0944003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	8350	6 00	50100 00	4 00	33400 00	7 00	58450 00
0949082A	RE-ESTABLISH PLANTINGS	l.s.		13000 00	13000 00	10000 00	10000 00	13000 00	13000 00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	8350	95	7932 50	3 00	25050 00	2 00	16700 00
0950039A	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.	1800	3 50	6300 00	1 50	2700 00	4 00	7200 00
0969060A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL	mo.	8	1500 00	12000 00	1400 00	11200 00	2800 00	22400 00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		220000 00	220000 00	220000 00	220000 00	220000 00	220000 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	1728	1 00	1728 00	32 00	55296 00	15 00	25920 00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		10000 00	10000 00	25000 00	25000 00	21000 00	21000 00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		200000 00	200000 00	20000 00	20000 00	180000 00	180000 00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	3720	10	3720 00	1 50	5580 00	1 00	3720 00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	24	30 00	720 00	25 00	600 00	33 00	792 00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	70	80 00	5600 00	90 00	6300 00	84 00	5880 00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	8	100 00	800 00	150 00	1200 00	179 00	1432 00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		5000 00	5000 00	25000 00	25000 00	16000 00	16000 00

STAMFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1135(115) STATE PROJECT NO: 135-295
 STAMFORD
 SPOT IMPROVEMENTS ALONG STILLWATER ROAD

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 11/23/2011
 No. of Bidders: 06

EMPIRE PAVING INC

RONDANO INC

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I
 NC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		1000.00	1000.00	2500.00	2500.00	470.00	470.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	122	50.00	6100.00	30.00	3660.00	42.00	5124.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	5900	14	826.00	20	1180.00	15	885.00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	1000	14	140.00	20	200.00	15	150.00
1209129	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12'' WHITE	l.f.	140	1.00	140.00	1.45	203.00	1.00	140.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	6397	32	2047.04	50	3198.50	35	2238.95
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	5823	32	1863.36	50	2911.50	35	2038.05
1210106	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	140	3.40	476.00	5.00	700.00	4.00	560.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	405	12.00	4860.00	11.00	4455.00	28.00	11340.00
1302061A	ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER)	ea.	14	75.00	1050.00	100.00	1400.00	128.00	1792.00
1302062A	ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS)	ea.	34	50.00	1700.00	100.00	3400.00	128.00	4352.00
1403501A	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	20	150.00	3000.00	150.00	3000.00	950.00	19000.00
1403505A	REBUILD MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	1	1800.00	1800.00	4500.00	4500.00	4000.00	4000.00
					2088251.65		2173759.00		2393549.00

